504354604 05/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4401295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADIANCE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	05/31/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDOLOGIX, INC.
Street Address:	2 MUSICK
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5993374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP.

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVDINC.057A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RABINDER N. NARULA	
SIGNATURE:	/Rabinder N. Narula/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Radiance_Endologix_Namechange#page1.tif source=Radiance_Endologix_Namechange#page2.tif source=Radiance Endologix Namechange#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042259 FRAME: 0653 504354604

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF "ENDOLOGIX, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RADIANCE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. " TO "ENDOLOGIX, INC. ", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 9:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100X

120645309

DATE: 05-25-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9600589

PATENT REEL: 042259 FRAME: 0654

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:05 AM 05/31/2002 020349316 - 2338745

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RADIANCE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

RADIANCE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Endologix, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, the holders of the necessary number of shares of capital stock of the Corporation gave their written consent in favor of the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 042259 FRAME: 0655 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RADIANCE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized Chief Financial Officer this 31st day of May, 2002.

David M. Richards,
Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 042259 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 05/05/2017